900608194 04/08/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM637978

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900601646

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/10/2021	National Banking Association: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HMI Hardwoods LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 1209 ORANGE ST	
Internal Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119431	REDI-RIPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Gib Masters, Miller Nash Graham & Dunn

Address Line 1: 111 SW 5th Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	229740.0051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gib Masters
SIGNATURE:	/Gib Masters/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=BofA^Hardwoods^Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Fully Executed 4829-7974-0639 v.1 (003)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900608194 REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0656 source=BofA^Hardwoods^Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Fully Executed 4829-7974-0639 v.1 (003)#page2.tif

source=BofA^Hardwoods^Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Fully Executed 4829-7974-0639 v.1 (003)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0657

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK PROPERTY FILING

This Release of Security Interest in Trademark Property Filings agreement ("Release") is entered into as of the date of the last signature below ("Effective Date"), by and between HMI HARDWOODS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("HMI"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as agent for the secured parties (in such capacity, "Bank of America") under that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among HMI, certain affiliates of HMI party thereto from time to time as grantors and Bank of America as agent for the secured parties referenced therein (HMI and Bank of America are each a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America (i) hereby terminates absolutely and unconditionally its security interest, pursuant to the Security Agreement, in, and lien on, the trademark REDI-RIPS filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under trademark registration number 3,119,431 and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office's Assignment Recordation Branch reel/frame No. 5838/0278 and all other registrations of and applications to register the foregoing trademark, owned by HMI (the "Released Mark"), and (ii) hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to HMI any right, title, and interest Bank of America may have in the Released Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, if and to the extent any such rights may have been acquired by Bank of America, and HMI hereby accepts this assignment.

The Parties have executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

4821-7932-0287.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0658

BANK	OF AMERICA, N.A.	HMI HARDWOODS LLC
Signatu		Signature:
Name:	Carlos Gil Senior Vice President	Name:
Title: _	Action Aire Licolatile	Title:
Date:	March 10, 2021	Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	HMI HARDWOODS LLC
Signature:	Signature: 122 122
Name:1	Name: Faiz Karmally
Title:	Title: Chief Financial Officer
Date:	Date:March 10, 2021

4821-7932-0287.2